## For further information, contact:

CORNERSTONE RESOURCES

Tanya Dittberner
Director of Communications and Media Relations
Cornerstone Credit Union League
800-442-5762, ext. 6626 (toll-free)
tdittberner@cornerstoneleague.coop

## American Heritage FCU Selects Cornerstone Resources to Conduct Search for Executive Vice President/COO

**PLANO, TEXAS** (Jan. 28, 2021)—Cornerstone Resources has been selected to conduct a search for the executive vice president/COO at American Heritage Federal Credit Union in Philadelphia, Pa. American Heritage FCU's executive team expressed the need for a thorough and effective search for this critical position and chose Cornerstone Resources based on its expertise within the financial services industry.

With branches in Philadelphia, Bucks, Montgomery, Delaware, and Camden counties, American Heritage FCU has \$3.1 billion in assets and serves nearly 210,000 members. Since 1948, American Heritage FCU has been committed to providing quality and convenient services to meet its members' financial needs while enhancing the communities they serve.

As the executive vice president/COO, this experienced executive will be responsible for a large segment of the credit union's operations, including commercial lending and treasury services, mortgage and consumer lending, information technology, wealth management services, facilities, and retail operations consisting of a 40-branch infrastructure.

The executive search for American Heritage FCU's executive vice president/COO will be led by Marcus Cotton, executive search vice president at Cornerstone Resources.

## About Cornerstone Resources

Cornerstone Resources is a service corporation that provides industry-leading solutions and expertise to credit unions across the country. Cornerstone Resources is a part of the Cornerstone League, a regional trade association representing the interests of credit unions in Arkansas, Oklahoma, and Texas.

###